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SAN DIEGO PADRES

Last, First

Adams, Matt
Alcantara, Sandy
Alonso, Peter
Bassitt, Chris
Bedrosian, Cam
Bellinger, Cody
Buchter, Ryan
Candelerio, Jeimer
Cashner, Andrew
Crawford, JP
Duffy, Danny
Escobar, Eduardo
Feliz, Michael
Fowler, Dexter
Garcia, Avisail
Guzman, Ronald
Happ, JA

Harper, Bryce
Hendricks, Liam
Hirano, Yoshihisa
Kepler, Max

Kuhl, Chad
McCarthy, Kevin
McHugh, Colin
Panik, Joe

Perez, Roberto
Pillar, Kevin
Rondon, Hector
Torres, Gleybar
Vazquez, Christian

Cozart, Zack
Ramos, AJ

Pos

1B
SP
1B
SP
RP
1B
RP
3B
SP
SS
SP
SS
RP
OF
OF
1B
SP
OF
RP
RP
OF
SP
RP
SP
2B

OF
RP
2B

SS
RP

USBL
Team

SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD

Cut
Cut

DRAFTED

Year Team Rnd
2014

2020 SD 2
2020 Bos 1
2020 SD 4
2017 3
2018 SD 1
2017 3
2019 SD 3
2011 LA 4
2020 SD 4
2012 SF 4
2015 SD 4
2017 5
2010 KC 1
2014 CWSs 3
2019 SD 4
2010 Cin 1
2013 SD 1
2016 Tor 3
2019 SD 5
2017 SD 1
2018 SD 2
2019 Cin 5
2015 Cin 2
2015 Cin 2
2016 Avri 4
2016 Tor 2
2015 SD 2
2019 SD 1
2015 SD 4
2013 Sea 2
2014

Arb
Year

2025
2025
2025
2022
2023
2022
2024

2025

2022

2024

2024
2022
2023
2024

2021
2021

2024

Free
Agency

2022

2022

2021
2024

2022
2022

2021

2023
2024

2021
2021
2023
2024

2022
2022

2020

11.00

24.00

16.00

10.50

14.00

18.00

28.00
34.50

16.00
10.00

2021

11.00

24.00

18.00

10.50

14.00

28.00
34.50

12.00

17.00

16.00
10.00

182.00 195.00

2022

18.00

28.00
34.50

12.00

17.00

109.50

2023

18.00

34.50

17.00

69.50

No No
2024 2025 Trade Buy-Out

2021 NBO

2021 NBO

2021 NBO

2021 NBO
0.00 0.00



